Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WOZ, Bret	Name: HARRIS CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1025 West NASA Bouleyard
Execution Date(s) 3/9/06	Officer Address. 1020 West NASA Bodievald
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Melbourne
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 32919
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/401,143  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Robert J. Sacco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Sacco & Associates, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3801 PGA Blvd., Suite 802	Enclosed
P.O. Box 30999	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:33420-0999	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>561.626.2222</u>	•
Fax Number: 561.626,2681	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0870
Email Address: rsacco@saccolp.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6-6-06
Signature	
Robert J. Sacco  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 7162-0159 RF-311

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, <u>Bret Woz</u> of Rochester, NY, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am the inventor of certain invention or improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>11/401,143</u> filed on <u>April 10, 2006</u>, entitled <u>SYNCHRONIZATION OF AN EXTERNAL DEVICE</u>
<u>USING A GPS RECEIVER</u>, and

WHEREAS, <u>HARRIS CORPORATION</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1025</u> <u>West NASA Boulevard</u>, <u>Melbourne</u>, <u>Florida 32919</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, his foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in their own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

{00009456;}

PATENT REEL: 017743 FRAME: 0270

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667; Carlos E. Amorin, Reg. No. 48,379; Carol E. Thorstad Forsyth, Reg. No. 56,455 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF MOUL

day of ///Q 2006, came Bret Woz, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

Personally known Produced identification

Identification: NV5 Drivers License

Notary Signature Print, type or stamp name of notary

(Seal)

ptany Public, Typ. 10/15/ 0(e 96 State, Manue Cty.

(00009450)

**PATENT**